

(Formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing & Finance Company Limited)

CINCIN: 151100MH1984PLC269707 L24100GJ1984PLC111413

Date: March 18, 2020

To.

Listing Compliances, BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Fort, Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: 539938; Scrip Id: MIL

Listing Compliances CSE-India, 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Kolkata – 700001.

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

The Company has received disclosure dated 18th March, 2020 under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 from Mr. Samir Dilipkumar Shah, Promoter and Managing Director of the Company, in respect of acquisition of Shares of Medico Intercontinental Limited by way of open market purchase on 17th March, 2020.

Accordingly, we are enclosing herewith copy of the above disclosure.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

ONTIA

AHMEDABA

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Puneeta Sharma

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above

Date: March 18, 2020

To, Company Secretary Medico Intercontinental Limited 1-5<sup>TH</sup> Floor, Aditraj Arcade, Near Hetvi Tower, 100 Ft Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380015.

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Company Secretary,

In accordance with the provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, I wish to inform you that I have acquired 5,000 Equity Shares of Medico Intercontinental Limited (MIL) on 17th March, 2020 being 0.16% of total paid up equity share capital.

Accordingly, I enclose herewith the requisite disclosure duly signed.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

Samir Dilipkumar Shah

Managing Director - Promoter

Medico Intercontinental Limited

Encl: As Above

## FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED (formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing and Finance Company Limited). ISIN of the company: INE858Q01019

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

,																	contact nos.	& address with	PAN, CIN/DIN,	Name,
t	>								,	etc.)	to/others	e relative com	immediat of	/ 000013	Directors	/	rs/ KMP acquisition/	(Promote prior to	of Person held	Category Securities
ر	L	Conv	ants,	Warr	S,	Share	2 1	œ.	I	10	Secu	01	of of	Tamo	recodern	disno	acani	prior	held	Secur
1	_								Surpro	STATELL	OL	1 70	and o/	NI	1100	cal order	ition/	5		ities
U	٨		ures etc.)	Debent	ible	Convert	ts,	Warran	Shares,	2	(For eg.	security		T .						Securities acquired/ Disnosed
0	-												No.	1					1	acqu
	1	430										е	Valu						9	ired/D
8						Invoke) ble	Revoke/	Pledge /	Sale/	(Buy/	Lype	ion							posodor	isnosed
9				es etc.)	Debentur	ble	Revoke/ Converti	9	Warrants	- Shares, ng	(For eg.	security	Type of					Acquisiti	y courting	Securitie
10										ng	(For eg. shareholdi	of	Iransact Type of No. and %					Acquisition / disposar advice/	A consider / dispose	hold nort
11				(16)									From	specify	sale of shares	shares/	acquisition of	advice/		
12													To		hares		on of	•	allotment	111-1
13																company	to	intimation	Date of allotment Date of Mode of	,
14									6	etc.)	transfer, ESOPs	market/ Inter-se	offer / off	preferential	rights/	company market/public/	disposal (on	intimation acquisition /	Mode of	

auri

Note: "C	09898666178	MOB. NO	GUJARAT	380015,	AHMEDABAD -	SATELLITE,	CROSS ROAD	DHANANJAY	BUNGLOWS, NR.	VARSHA	ADDRESS: 3	ACWPS4410N	PAN:	SHAH	DILIPKUMAR	SAMIR
ominition "		-														Promoter
Motor "Committee" II-III-II															500 0	Promoter 12,96, 39.9
			- 84													
100																5,000 1,
-															00	08,5 B
																YU
																EQUITY
														(10.0070)	(40 06%)	13,01,500
														10	20	17.03.20
														c	>	17.03.202
														c	>	18.03.202
												MANNET	MARKET	CDEN	TUDOLICII	EQUITY   5,000   1,08,5   BUY   EQUITY   13,01,500   17.03.20   17.03.20   18.03.20   ACQUISITION

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	15 16		Type of Contract contract specifications	Trading in deri
	17	Notional Value	ш	vatives (Specify
	18	Notional Value   Number of units   Notional Value   (contracts * lot   size)	Buy	type of contract,
NIA	19	Notional Value		Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)
	20	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Sell	etc)
	21			Exchange on which the trade was executed

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: SAMIR DILIPKUMAR SHAH
Designation: PROMOTER AND MANAGING DIRECTOR
Date: 18.03.2020

Place: AHMEDABAD